RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 27th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 TO APPROPRIATE \$502,000 FOR THE SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PARKS, AFTER SCHOOL, RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

UGM Parks Citywide Facil Fees

\$ 502,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

UGM Parks Citywide Facil Fees

Retained Earnings:

Account String: **3100-3109-2050-540-390000-20-5-0000-0000-** \$

502,000

Total Retained Earnings

\$ 502,000

Appropriations:

Account String: 3100-3109-9999-000-757301-17-4-0000-0000-

\$ 502,000

Project String: 179900075-CTYWDSC-IMPROVE-3109NONPER

Total Appropriations

502,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$502,000 to fund the Phase Two Construction Services portion of the Progressive Design-Build Agreement for the Senior Activity Center project.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk resolution was adopted by the Council che day of	of the City of Fresno, at	,
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :		
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:		, 2024 , 2024
	TODD STERMER City Clerk	, CMC
	BY: Deputy	 Date